Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC - Marking Guidelines DBE/November 2023

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

He— He—
TOTAL PENALTIES (-
) ©)
[é il )
|
9/ ALTERNATIVE
| 2]
(5]
MARK ALLOCATION FOR
MARK ALLOCATION FOR BUSH OODRULE Ry ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
o LEFT VIEW
MARK ALLOCATION POSHBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
FOR SEAL

1 | BRACKET 5
2 | COUPLING 6
3 | FLANGE 5 %
4 | M1OHEX BOLT 3 %
SUBTOTAL 20

‘ SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | BRACKET 10 %
2 | BUSH 5

\ 3 | coupLING 18
4 | M1OHEX BOLT 8
5 I\L\EOYODRUFF 2 %
6 | FLANGE
7 | SEAL 2
8 |wswn | 53
SUBTOTAL 60

GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 3
2 | ASSEMBLY 9
SUBTOTAL 12
D & @nacHT TOTAL | 92
%% 1 ALy PENALTIES (=)
1-4=1;5-6=2 2 1MARK FOR EVERY COMPONENT GRAND TOTAL
3 CORRECTLY ASSEMBLED (10 PARTS =1)=9

NOTE: THE PCD CLs NOT INCLUDED

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

SC/NSC - Marking Guidelines

DBE/2023

‘ N
s
N /
ALTERNATIVE

CL

2. ASSEMBLY
1 MARK FOR EVERY COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (9 PARTS=1)=8

|-=|g (SOUID HATCHING)

DETAIL OF MARK ALLOCATION
FOR THE SECTIONED SEAL

He

DETAIL OF MARK ALLOCATION
FOR THE KEY

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

TOTAL PENALTIES ¢)

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
RIGHT VIEW
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | SIGN | MODERATED
1 Saer 63
2 | cowpressor | 3
WHEEL
3 | mienUT 21
4 | frine 23
SUBTOTAL | 14;
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | sHaFT 124
2 | Key 2
3 | HOUSING 18
4 | sush 53
5 | RUBBER SEAL 4
6 | BACK PLATE Ky
7 | Gopmresses g
8 | mieNUT 4
9 | e 10
SUBTOTAL | 673
GENERAL
1 | CENTRELINES 3
2 | ASSEMBLY 8
SUBTOTAL 11
TOTAL | 93
PENALTIES (=)
GRAND TOTAL




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC

DBE/Movember 2022
FOR OFHAICIAL USE ONLY
INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION
ALTERNATIVE 1
INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
::6 INCORRECT HATCHING
PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
e A / TOTAL PENALTIES ¢)
\}h YV vy
|
© i (4]
2 | d \H’ _ ALTERNATIVE 2
He ; elp g
CL \b
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
f)\ [ VIVQ \ DETAIL A FRONT VIEW
B /A POSHIBLE | OBTAINED | SIGH | MODERATED
Hel |He ~ 1| once 54
P G/Z 2 |m | 1
3 | FLY WHEEL 1
L_g_ 4 | NUT + WASHER 41
8/ :
2 5 | temorer | 2
a He SUBTOTAL | 141}
cL — SECTIONAL LEFT VIEW
. w 57 }f ! 182
7 7 - 2 | CYLINDER 10
SHOULDERS SHE g0 D
’ e - - - - - - - 1
HO \ 3 | PISTON 5 3
Q Hﬁ Q 4 TeENdION 8
SCREW
6\'\s )%/ 5 | sPRING 14
O HO 6 | crank 5%
¥ o 7 | Wasreronr | 153
a '8} DETAIL B 8 | FLY WHEEL 7
cL SUBTOTAL | 663
o J \ I GENERAL
V | 1 | CENTRE LINES 2
‘ 2 | ASSEMBLY 10
SUBTOTAL 12
|
TOTAL | 93
Lopme s ——o [pemaness
1-3=0,5;4-7=1 1 GRAND TOTAL
2

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

SC/NSC - Marking Guidelines

DBE/2022

e ‘ \o N
- 0 - \
gl
/Ol

HEIGHT
IS (5]
(5 5]
5]
e
-/

(o)

He®
NS U
1% he [i
e
/
va
ALIGHMENT
WITH P

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

TOTAL PENALTIES ¢)

3. ASSEMBLY

1 MARK FOR EVERY COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (8 PARTS-1)=7

OR

3. ASSEMBLY (ALTERNATIVE IF ONLY THE RIGHT
VIEW WAS DRAWN)

1 MARK FOR EVERY COMPONENT CORRECTLY

ASSEMBLED (7 PARTS -1)=6

A
5 ©

1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION
SANS COMPLIANT (LINE TYPE)
CENTRE LINES
(1tod4=1/5t011=2/ 12to 14 =3)
TOTAL

N

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
RIGHT VIEW
1 | TAlLsTOCK 83
2 |benocentne | 8
3| a6
4 | ADJUSTING STUD 14
SUBTOTAL 241
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | TAILSTOCK 14
2 | DEAD CENTRE 7
3 | ADJUSTING WHEEL 9
4 | ADJUSTING STUD 1631
5 |wiotockncsor | 63
6 | KeY 14
SUBTOTAL 541
GENERAL
1 | CENTRELINES 4
2 | CUTTING PLANE 3
3 | ASSEMBLY 7
SUBTOTAL 14
TOTAL | 93
PENALTIES (=)
GRAND TOTAL




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

NSC - Marking Guidelines

DBE/November 2021

2. ASSEMBLY if ONLY
RIGHT VIEW DRAWN

ASSEMBLED: (12 -1 =11)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

1 x CRANE HOOK 1
1 x RIGHT SUPPORT PLATE 1
1 x END BUSH 0.5
- 2 1 x UPPER SPACER 1
2 x LOWER SPACERS 1
(8] 1 x RETENTION CLIP 05
1 x M18 NUT 05
55
(3] PARTS CORRECTLY
| ASSEMBLED: (5.5-1=4.5)
(3]
2 2]
(4]
bﬁ OHEIGHT
3]
4]
(5]
©
- \_l<
(4]
v 10 !
NO HATCHING ON (2] N 2)
LEFT HALF (1|
¢ o
‘ ‘ 2. ASSEMBLY |
| — — 1 x CRANE HOOK 1 —
| | | X LEFT SUPPORT PLATE 1 SANS GOMPLIANT (CHANLING) 1
0 ‘ | | @ 1 xRIGHT SUPPORT PLATE 1 (1 | 0 ( )
oH 1 x HOOK ANCHOR 1 o (1-4=0/5-12=1/13-16=2) 2
| 2 x END BUSH 1 | 3
1 x BUSH 1
V1 CENTRE LINE BETWEEN 1 x COLLAR 1
SECTIONED AND 1x PIN 1
NON-SECTIONED 1 x UPPER SPACER 1
2 x LOWER SPACERS 1 |
‘ 2 x RETENTION CLIPS 1
2 x M18 NUTS 1
(1) 12 0
PARTS CORRECTLY

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
RIGHT VIEW
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | SIGN | MODERATED
1 | CRANE HOOK 23
SUPPORT
2 | [ower 4
SPACERS
3 a2
4 |capserr | 2
SPACER
5 | M18NUT 21
SUBTOTAL 13
HALF SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | CRANE HOOK 13
2 |plares 7
3 | HOOK ANCHOR 11
4 | END BUSHES 7%
5 | lower 8
SPACERS
6 | BusH 2
7 | COLLAR+PIN 4%
8 EE;L%NTION 4
9 | M18NUTS 7
10 | leerhme - | 1
SUBTOTAL 65
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 3
2 | ASSEMBLY 11
SUBTOTAL 14
TOTAL | 92
PENALTIES (-)
GRAND TOTAL

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER 6

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

SC/NSC - Marking guideline DBE/2021
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
(1] 1 @ CORNER INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
o q INCORRECT HATCHING
PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
(1] (3] TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
— o 2] a 2. ASSEMBLY
1 MARK FOR EVERY
f \ 0 \ P2 2 © COMPONENT CORRECTLY ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
— 4 — — — — — ASSEMBLED (9 PARTS -1) =8
o &g}.}/ ‘ ® (1) RIGHT VIEW
J POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
(1) —© PROPORTION © 1 | SHAFT + BUSH 14
CYLINDER +
2 | BRACKET + 4
(2] ®| © HOOK
4 o M44 NUT +
0 4 © 3 | Guibe 6
N SUBTOTAL 13
_/ \ HALF-SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
6H 1 | CYLINDER 12
% —e—,g 2 |RUBBERSEAL | 23}
| 77% 3 | PLUNGER 5
‘ 4 |BUSH 25
I
_ 1 _ 5 | GUIDE 113
BRACKET +
6 6
e | HOOK
7 | M44 NUT + 61
o © WASHER 2
/ A 1 SUBTOTAL 46
ALTERNATIVE ANSWER | TOP VIEW
6] GH WITH A PART SECTION | e P
1 | CYLINDER 53
6 (2]
BRACKET + 1
. W @ HEIGHT 2 | ook 33
! 0 0 3 | GUIDE + SHAFT | 43
I ﬁj
,/ (1) 4 | ME4NUT+ P
}4 oﬁ-l %ﬁl WASHER
&0 /9/ BN SUBTOTAL | 17}
N
O g @8] o+ /F\Q\ o GENERAL
(1] P ‘ 1] eH e \9 1 | CENTRE LINES 3
I u_l
| P 8 e — — — = — — \ - 2 | ASSEMBLY 8
OH —g—p K © © /’ 3 | WELDING 4
@CONTINUOUS @ CHAN 5] SYMBOL
@ Py SUBTOTAL 15
oH B4 ‘ TOTAL | 90
P — B PENALTIES (-)
- _G_\S . l GRAND TOTAL
N7 EXAMINATION NUMBER
oH
EXAMINATION NUMBER 6

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 SC/NSC - Marking guideline DBE/November 2020

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
a—| NOT HATCHED INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION
y INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
G“I . gﬂ I 7‘ INCORRECT HATCHING
PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
S
GH ‘ l 1 A TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
,%, ,\ ‘N

|
T T T %
@H H o OH
G—I%

ENTIRE SHAFT NOT HATCHED V2

MARK ALLOCATION FOR HATCHING

A

© HEIGHT ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
o RIGHT VIEW
_,( 3 7 POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
2
2 1 |BoDpY 4%
2 | SHAFT 1%
3 | M28 NUT + FLANGE 3]
5 (2] SUBTOTAL 9]
a a 3] I d% HALF SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
g 4] (4 1 | BoDY 13
k 0 I) ‘j a' 2 | SHAFT +KEY 16
%\\ ><6 rj 3 | BEARING + SPACER 9
- 4 | FLANGES 13
GEAR
g9 O
CL 5 | m28NUT 41
© 2
1) 6 | GEAR 11
SUBTOTAL 663
NOT SECTIONED / HATCHED IN BOTTOM HALF ~ v'1 GENERAL
1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION
SANS COMPLIANT (LINE TYPE) 2 1 | CENTRELINES 4
CENTRE LINES
(0to3=0); (4t09=1); (10to 13=2) 2 2 | CUTTING PLANE A-A 4
TOTAL 4
3 | ASSEMBLY 9
SUBTOTAL 17
3. ASSEMBLY
1 MARK FOR EVERY COMPONENT TOTAL| 93
CORRECTLY ASSEMBLED
(10 PARTS -1)=9 PENALTIES (-)
GRAND TOTAL

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2019
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

TOTAL PENALTIES (-)

H @) CENTRE LINE - - H
@) POSITION
/ ™ ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
eH NUT + WASHER TOP VIEW
NOT HATCHED
 CONVENTION CL CONVENTION CL& z 6] :
‘ (8] | (6] 1 | GEAR 6
‘ - ‘ 10 i 2 :
COLLAR PLATE .
9 9 @H P M20 NUT + 1
ﬂrl \fl 7) o ‘ ©H SCREW NOT HATCHED 3 | WASHER 45
—L - a : a0 4 | SYMMETRY 1
_Q (6) ‘ 8 p 0] é‘ SUBTOTAL 12
a SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
SHAFT NOT \ © )
é HATGC_'l"ED — ! 1 | sumpP 163
| (3) b ‘ (3] o 9/ 2 | PLUG 7
|
e\ﬂ-\| 3 | COVER PLATE 43
f (1) f (9]
é( ’tj © 4 | BUSH 3
(1) \ -- © 5 | COLLAR +PIN 5
| 1
a\@ Wﬂ\ / CENTRE LINE/ [ 6 | SHAFT %
o 9% o 1 NOT SOLID LINE 7 | cear 10
/I’ (1] g | M20NUT + =
(6) 0 ‘ WASHER 2
21 9 | M8 SCREW 6
|
P2} SUBTOTAL 68
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 3
Z a B
| 2 | ASSEMBLY 10
PLUG NOT
CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION 1
SANS COMPLIANT 1 HAéC_""ED 2 (2] SUBTOTAL 3
8 CENTRE LINES 2 TOTAL | 93
TOTAL 3
PENALTIES (-)
GRAND TOTAL

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

SC/NSC - Marking guideline

DBE/2019

DETAIL OF THE
MARK ALLOCATION
FOR PLUG, PIN AND

FLOAT TRIGGER

0

DETAIL OF THE
MARK ALLOCATION
FOR HATCHING OF

THE SEAL RING

1x2=1

©

DETAIL OF THE MARK
ALLOCATION FOR SCREW
THREAD OF THE VALVE BODY

2x2=4
o r%r%g
oH 0

e e S

3
4

@ -
cP)
3. ASSEMBLY

1 MARK FOR EVERY
COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (9 PARTS -1) =8

1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

TOTAL PENALTIES (-)

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
RIGHT VIEW
1 | INLET +JET 4
2 | VALVE BODY 2
SUBTOTAL 6
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | INCET 144
2 | SEALRING 2
3| RETANING RiNG 22
4 | JET 63
5 | FLOAT TRIGGER +PIN 9
SUBTOTAL 54
BOTTOM VIEW
1 | INLET 91
2 | | o
JET
SUBTOTAL 19
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 4
2 | SECTION A-A 3
3 | ASSEMBLY 8
SUBTOTAL 15
TOTAL 94

SANS COMPLIANT (LINE TYPE) 2
11 CENTRE LINES
TOTAL

£IN

PENALTIES ()

GRAND TOTAL

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2018

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION
@ HEIGHT INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
T@ 4 INCORRECT HATCHING
n @ PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
4 DETAIL OF
AIEg('J\AAAI'IIROKN TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
FOR THE
BOLT
4]
_e—
DETAIL OF THE MARK ALLOCATION FOR THE
CONVENTIONAL REPRESENTATION OF THE
— WORM GEAR ASSEMBLY
AD
(2] ‘ ° ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
B QP 2] AH / FRONT VIEW
. ‘ {’ POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
cL T | T T [ Df
‘ @ 2 1 COVER PLATE 8
q i 0 OH 'A —1 ) 2 | PUMP BODY + BUSH 5
(2] | || a crank 3 3 3 | WORM SHAFT 23
‘ a_l HA?SIIED 3 4 M14 RETAINING BOLT 4%
| _‘_
1Y g\ e SUBTOTAL 20
D9Oq P, Y| e SECTIONAL RIGHT VIEW
— oF N ‘- N
B\ OO\ —6H A 2
"‘ . 1 | COVERPLATE 113
© ”((’l - 2 | pumpPBODY 113
o . ) o 136 ¢ Pg AN 3 | CRANK GEAR + SHAFT | 17
6 N
0 2 4 | PUMP PLUNGER 7
%5
—a—|77 ) 77{ @'l% 5 | SPLITBUSH 3
— b9 6 | PUMP HOUSING 10
m@ A 6
% SUBTOTAL 60
DETAIL OF THE MARK ALLOCATION f "g GENERAL
FOR PART OF THE PUMP PLUNGER (1) aH g\
1 CENTRE LINES 4
7 i B b |
@ . 7 G I i ﬂ | 2 | SECTION A-A 3
?7 % GH 3 | AsseEmBLY 9
i — (]
SUBTOTAL 16
® g\ TOTAL 96
PENALTIES (-)
A GRAND TOTAL
3. ASSEMBLY 1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION
1 MARK FOR EVERY SANS COMPLIANT (LINE TYPE) 2
COMPONENT CORRECTLY 14 CENTRE LINES 2
ASSEMBLED (10 PARTS -1) = 9 TOTAL 4
(6]

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

SCE - Marking Guideline

DBE/2018

(ws)
~—

DETAIL OF THE
MARK ALLOCATION
FOR THE GRUB
SCREW

(Ws)

Wws)  fws)

(@9 PLACEMENT

-l - O HEIGHT
e 8
_____ 19 o lap
oo b
I/
" ®  DETAIL OF THE MARK

ALLOCATION FOR THE
M20 NUT

—+

—

=

P

6H

DETAIL OF THE MARK
ALLOCATION FOR THE

BUFFER
23 x2=5

1. CENTRE LINE MARK ALLOCATION

SANS COMPLIANT (LINE TYPE)
11 CENTRE LINES
TOTAL

2

AN

2. ASSEMBLY MARK ALLOCATION

ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH
COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (10 PARTS -1)=9

DETAIL OF THE
MARK ALLOCATION
FOR THE GRUB

SCREW

ELLIPSE V1
CONSTRUCTION

PAPER 2 QUESTION 4
GRADE 12
SCE 2018
MARKING GUIDELINE

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE

INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

TOTAL PENALTIES (-)

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
RIGHT VIEW
1 | BAsE 6
2 | SLEEVE 1
3 | PLUNGER 1
4 | sEA 1
5 | cuipe 1
6 | NUT + WASHER 3
7 | HIDDEN DETAIL 63
SUBTOTAL 19
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | BAsE 7
2 | steeve+GRUBSCREW | 113
3 | BUFFER 5
4 | PLUNGER 14
5 | sea 3
6 | susk 2
7 | cuioe 3
8 | NUT + WASHER 6
SUBTOTAL 513
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 4
2 | ASSEMBLY 9
3 | CUTTING PLANE 3
4 | WELDING SYMBOL 33
SUBTOTAL 193
TOTAL 90
PENALTIES (-)
GRAND TOTAL

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC - Marking Guidelines DBE/November 2017

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
(1) INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION
INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
INCORRECT HATCHING
PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
! 4) '
| ® g
e | TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
€ _ _ _ / _ _ @
(5] \ ' - T -
@l g %
2]
A >k g
3 nl/ €
L @HEIGHT 0
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
DETAIL OF THE
MARK TOP VIEW
ALLOCATION POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN | MODERATED
FOR THE HOOK 1 lease 8
. - - - -
2 | FRAME 5
3 | HOOK 5
@ A 4 | JAW +M10 BOLT 63
WORM SCREW +
5 4
6 ya l\? LEVER
- @ SUBTOTAL 28}
6) \l/ SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | BASE ol
2 | FRAME 8
3 | PINS + HOOK 33
) ® 4 | JAW +M10 BOLT ol
4 | soLID 5 | WORM SCREW o
4
4 4] EI-NT\E(PE @ " 6P 2 6 |LEVER 3
4
SUBTOTAL 43
DETAIL OF THE | GENERAL
MARK ALLOCATION P 5] (4 DETAIL OF THE
FOR THE CENTRE oH ~ MARK ALLOCATION 1 | CENTRE LINES 103
OF THE JAW - ‘ 7 \ Iy FOR THE M10 BOLT 2 | ASSEMBLY 9
Q ‘ L\ / 3 | CUTTING PLANE 5
0 4 SUBTOTAL 241
(1)
1 MARK FOR EVERY TOTAL %
o COMPONENT CORRECTLY | PENALTIES ()
- - ASSEMBLED (10 PARTS -1) =9
W SOLID B-TYPE LINE PAPER 2 QUESTION 4 GRAND TOTAL
GRADE 12 EXAMINATION NUMBER
(1] November 2017
MARKING GUIDELINES
EXAMINATION NUMBER 6

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 SCE - Marking Guidelines DBE/2017
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

NOT IN THIRD ANGLE

INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
INCORRECT HATCHING

PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED

o, 0@
S > d © @

v'6 SHAFT NOT HATCHED

PENALTY TOTAL (-)

€
DETAIL OF THE MARK ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
= | ALLOCATION FOR THE
M14 SHAFT AND NUT 0 RIGHT VIEW
‘j | POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
1 | BRACKET 7
2 | SWIVEL ARM 2
| 3 | PULLEY 4
_ a 4\ 1) 4 | M14 SHAFT 2
T A - SUBTOTAL 15
i % SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
(cu)
| ) ) i 1 | M14 NUT 5
% b b 2 | WASHER 2
3 | BRACKET 14
7)
@ , o 7y ST 4 | SPACER 2
2
DETAIL OF THE MARK 14 5 | BUSH 2
ALLOCATION FOR
| DRILLED HOLE 6 | M14 SHAFT 9
CH 7 | SWIVEL ARM 83
ﬁ//‘m @ | 8 | PULLEY 51
» 7£ b 2] 9 | BUSH 2
e 8 | d 3} 10 | SHAFT + PIN 4
\Q 8 o SUBTOTAL 54
Gl M | 3] GENERAL
\ \ }/ © 1 | CENTRE LINES 6
d\ | b ° g | 2 | ASSEMBLY 10
0] (4] 3 | CUTTING PLANE 3
o N 9 o |9 SUBTOTAL 19
| | TOTAL | 88
A = (&5 PENALTY (-)
= GRAND TOTAL
PAPER 2 QUESTION 4
GRADE 12 EXAMINATION NUMBER
SCE 2017

MARKING GUIDELINES

EXAMINATION NUMBER 6

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC - Memorandum DBE/Feb.-Mar. 2017

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
INCORRECT ORTHOGRAPHIC PROJECTION
Q& INCORRECT SCALE
(1)
o — INCORRECT HATCHING
Cl
—8 - PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
A TOTAL
- - e
e /E B Ho ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
? M | FRONT VIEW
= ) 4 @ (1) [ ] 1 | HOUSING + PIN 3
o HO. ) 2 | FORK 4
3 | PULLEY 1
4 | M12BOLT + WASHER + 5
M12 NUT
3, SPRING MARK ALLOCATION SUBTOTAL 14
FREEHAND % SECTIONAL TOP VIEW
TOP CURVE 1
SPRING PROFILE 1 1 | HOUSING + PIN 7
2
1
0 o 2 | FORK 103
@ 3 | M12 BOLT 7
L
4+ a DETAIL OF MARK 4 | BUSH 4
ALLOCATION FOR ;
WASHER, M12 NUT 5 | PULLEY 73
P AND M12 BOLT
- 6 | WASHER +M12 NUT 41
T 0
— (5] SUBTOTAL 401
TSI F \ o ) LEFT VIEW
|
| - [2] (2) 0 | 1 | HOUSING 43
3O ‘ | v v 4 2 | FORK 13
= XAGON v/4 /.
| Pl P :ﬂ - V4 N‘L 2] ‘ _ 3 | SPRING 2
Aatipi R G = e G A
d e 2 JJ \/ 2] 4 | BUSH 1
== 1
H o H p a 5 | PULLEY 431
(2] — @ (1) g | M12BOLT + WASHER + 81
r | M12 NUT 2
15) SUBTOTAL 22
(5) o I GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 671
DETAIL OF MARK 1 MARK FOR EVERY 2 | ASSEMBLY 9
ALLOCATION FOR COMPONENT CORRECTLY
5 WASHER, M12 NUT ASSEMBLED ( 10 PARTS - 1) =9 SUBTOTAL 151
AND M12 BOLT
— TOTAL | 92
PENALTIES (-)
| GRAND TOTAL
EXAMINATION NUMBER
EXAMINATION NUMBER 6




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC - Memorandum DBE/November 2016

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
&& INCORRECT SCALE
é)\?’
= INCORRECT HATCHING
|| - - = PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
I o ps
@A TOTAL
1
(1) ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
TOP VIEW
1 |BODY 53
_ 2 | ADJUSTING SCREW 6
<P _
& 3 |PLATE 1
4 |SLIDE BLOCK 23
A 5 | SPACER 1
NOT HATCHED e 6 | TOOL HOLDER 1
7 |M16 BOLT 21
SUBTOTAL| 19
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
/ T /I 1 |BODY 13
(7 _ _ 2 [ ADJUSTING SCREW 10
\ 3 |PLATE 3
walll 4 | SLIDE GUIDE 34
) 5 | SLIDE BLOCK 4%
6 6 |SPACER 3
9 6 7 | TOOL HOLDER 10
p e i HO HO HO 8 |M16 BOLT 8
1 1)
p ') SUBTOTAL| 55
LEFT SIDE OF FRONT VIEW NOT HATCHED V1 H®
o o @ GENERAL
4 |
) HO - d | ° 1 | CENTRE LINES 3
2] ) — (2] 1 MARK FOR EVERY 2 | CUTTING PLANE 4
_ (1) 2 ) COMPONENT CORRECTLY
< B - - B o ADJUSTING SCREW NOT HATCHED H\/_z\ B 2] ASSEMBLED (8 PARTS -1)=7 S | ASSEMBLY l
! SUBTOTAL| 14
O (2]
| HO (1. TOTAL| 88
— 7 o PENALTIES (-)
9 /o
- - (1| 1 7) L He GRAND TOTAL
L1 o PAPER 2 QUESTION 4 EXAMINATION NUMBER
e GRADE 12
November 2016
MEMORANDUM EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/Feb.-Mar. 2016

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
{,\33& CL INCORRECT SCALE
(=)
INCORRECT HATCHING
0 (0 0
0)[10 0 PARTS NOT ASSEMBLED
| 0 0 |
(9,
Q 0 . l) Q
Pe HO N@\ O K S HD Q@B
-Gk -— - Diry | T A TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
(3) [ E 13)
6]
q | )4@/ o
62
? |
e O ] (7] !
| @
G 6] |
WVWWB | 4 |
? |
O DETAIL OF MARK
DETAIL OF THE ALLOCATION FOR
MARK ALLOCATION TOP PART OF THE
FOR THE VALVE SPACING BOLT
CAPS AND THE ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SPRING
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
1 | VALVE BASE 163
2 | VALVE CAPS 83
3 | SPRING 13
. | CONNECTING 8l
ROD 2
5 | FILLER PIECE 15
(1] (1] 6 | SPLIT PIECE 11
7 | SPACING BOLT 8
1 O 8 | HAND WHEEL 9
Q a 1] 9 | WASHER %
0 % HO. 1) 10 | M18 NUT 5
(1)
Q L SUBTOTAL 85
GENERAL
o o o o CL 1 | CENTRE LINES 3
0 2 | ASSEMBLY 10
4'5@}4
SUBTOTAL 13
Q (1) 1] 0 | (1)
TOTAL 98
o (1] [ 1 TOTAL PENALTIES()
GRAND TOTAL
(1) '/_ EXAMINATION NUMBER
(1)
EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2015
PENALTIES
{,\33& NOT IN THIRD ANGLE
g% 2 INCORRECT OVERALL SCALE
o Cel; 6 INCORRECT HATCHING
) NOT ASSEMBLED
dlo°dlo
3 TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
> ALLOCATION FOR
A NUT
(2] ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
C|_e 9| E o TOP VIEW
Possple | oeranes [REBN| woverateD
1 | WORM SCREW 33
2 |LEVER 4
3 |ENDRING 3
4 | BEAM 43
(4) | (4) 5 | STRONG ARM 10
CHAIﬁLINE ° |M8BOLT !
| SUBTOTAL | 32
(4] g 4] SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
oH 1 | WORM SCREW 15
v (3] - J‘ e 2 |LEVER 7
| 3 | ENDRING 3
@ @ (5 | @ © ‘ 4 |BEAM 53
0 o9 é 5 | STRONG ARM 104
(5 B\ GL o 6 [M8BOLT 9
© - SUBTOTAL | 50
o (5] ! e ©6H © GENERAL
(6] o (6 A® 1 | CENTRE LINES 3
g[@— N - - - o 9 - - CL — 2 | ASSEMBLY 6
- 6] 00 © 3 | CUTTING PLANE 5
(5) SUBTOTAL | 14
/0 DETAIL OF MARK TOTAL | 96
5 ALLOCQLI_?N FOR TOTAL PENALTIES(-)
P) 1 MARK FOR EACH GRAND TOTAL

COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED - MAKSIMUM 6

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/Feb.-Mar. 2015

PENALTIES
) ° AL osATON
[3)
11x3=53 O _ INCORRECT SCALE
D B B *IF CORRECTLY HATCHING
3 3 REPEATED ON THE
(3) OPPOSITE SIDE = +1
3) 51+1=6) 1}9 TOTAL PENALTIES ()
] Fy
“‘““‘ ‘j |
0 DETAIL OF MARK (4)
\/ ) ALLOCATION FOR
CL THE SHAFT
e )}
O ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
é;% SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
J POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
1 | SHAFT 173
g 2
(3] 2 | seAL 2
3 | BASE 183
® 4 | GUIDE PIN 23
5 | LOCKING LEVER 7
1
d v 6 | WASHER 21
SHARNOT 7 [ M12 NUT 63
GEARIERIERIE /s V5 2
1 Q 0 Hvi € cL SUBTOTAL 561
RIGHT VIEW
v
HO 1 | SHAFT 5
2 | M12 NUT 4
3 | WASHER 1
4 | LOCKING LEVER 43
5 | BASE 9
© NUT CONSTRUCTION  v'7 6 | GUIDE PIN 1
7 | CUTTING PLANE 3
SUBTOTAL 273
GENERAL
< 1 | CENTRE LINES 4
DETAIL OF MARK
_ _I_B_ CL ALLOCATION FOR 2 | ASSEMBLY &
NUT AND BOLT
) MARK ALLOCATION SUBTOTAL 10
FOR CENTRE LINES
(8x3=4) TOTAL | 94
TOTAL PENALTIES (-)
Aﬁ v'5 FINAL TOTAL
— @ ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH EXAMINATION NUMBER
P COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (7 PARTS - 1 = 6)
EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2014
ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH et e
COMPONENT CORRECTLY THIRD ANGLE (TA)

ASSEMBLED (9 PARTS - 1=8)
INCORRECT SCALE (IS)
AUXILIARY NUT CONSTRUCTION (NC)
| VIEW
/\ HATCHING (H)
A
PARTIAL U TOTAL
SECTION .
@ Q ) | Carry the TOTAL over to the penalties row under GENERAL
DETAIL OF MARK
ALLOCATION FOR
o SOCKET HEAD ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
BOLT
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATED
8 1| CYLINDER 12
3 88 7 2 | M20 NUT 6
3 | WASHER 2
HEIGHT @
4 | VALVE PLATE 93
‘ 5 | DIAPHRAGM 23
e I
‘ 6 | FLANGE STUD 63
| . G 7 | CYLINDER HEAD 93
/6 | DETAIL OF MARK ALLOCATION FOR NUT AND 8 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8
! BOLT
o4 | 9 | OUTLET PIPE 4
|
DETAIL OF MARK SUBTOTAL 60
ALLOCATION FOR CL
THREADED HOLE (6] TOP VIEW
A 1 | CYLINDER HEAD 33
<F e 2 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT 13
%} | 3 | OUTLET PIPE 1
1 2] (o4 SUB TOTAL 6
i LEFT VIEW
| 1| cYLINDER 4
‘ 2 | CYLINDER HEAD 3
|
CL 3 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT 13
! [2) © ; 4 | OUTLET PIPE 13
‘ ‘ | 5 | WELDING SYMBOL 2
|
(2 i } > ! 6 | CUTTING PLANE 3
I
|
‘ ‘ ’ 1] SUBTOTAL 15
‘ ! | GENERAL
(1) ‘ L 1 | CENTRE LINES 6
| o 2 | ASSEMBLY 8
@ |
| SUBTOTAL 14
1 (1] PENALTIES ()
|
4 %j TOTAL 95
a A@ o EXAMINATION NUMBER
CL - @

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC EXEMPLAR 2014
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1 | BRACKET 73
2 | SIDE PLATE 4
3 | CAM SHAFT 10
4 | BELTPULLEY 134
(2
5 | coLLAr 33
6 | M16NUT 5
7 | m16BOLT 8
8 | BUSH 2
2 9 | spacer 1
(3 H 3
s R % o 10 | KeY 14
5
(1% 11 | WASHER 1
3
H | HATCHING 133
SUBTOTAL 703
LEFT VIEW
o 1 | SIDE PLATE 5
2 2 | BRACKET 2
3 | coLLAR 3
4 | BOLT 1
5 | CAM SHAFT 2
[7 6 | PULLEY i
SUBTOTAL 113
N
6 GENERAL
2 1 | CENTRE LINES 8
2 | ASSEMBLY 5
SUBTOTAL 13
PENALTIES (-)
AN ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTES TOTAL 95
TWO OR MORE PARTS SO
ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH EXAMINATION NUMBER
COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (11 PARTS -1=10)
EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

NSC

DBE/Feb. - Mar. 2014

esfer

oz

1) o_©O
P

(1] (1]
0
o 0
Ol |

MARK ALLOCATION FOR THE HEXAGONAL
BOLT HEADS SHOWING TWO FACES AND
FOR THREE FACES AND THE WASHER.

N
oo Jll oo o)
v

Z
Z

ALTERNATIVE ANSWER FOR THE
PRESENTATION OF THE PISTON
SHOWING THE REDISTRIBUTION
OF MARKS (8).

I. 77
g 9%,

1 MARK FOR EACH

COMPONENT
CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED
MAXIMUM 9
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
w1
e | o
CYLINDER 5
CRANK CASE 13
BUSH 3
CRANK SHAFT 9
PISTON RING 1
PISTON 6
e | s
HATCHING 15
SUBTOTAL 81
GENERAL
CENTRE LINES 3
ASSEMBLY 9
SUBTOTAL 12
TOTAL 93

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2013

(1]
° o /
| (1 1) v3
ele OO © 66 3 A
(5] A—f i QV V3
(2) (1) 00 v'3
9 2] IR A | 1 MARK FOR EACH
v COMPONENT
: 6 , O CORRECTLY
| 0,0 o,
\ O /
N | @
GRUB SCREW o
MARK NUT AI:ADA'\_\/,V'?SHER
ALLOCATION (2) ® (2] ALLOCATION 0 | o
HO H SPOKE ANGLE ; V3 :
OF 72° v2 ' '
3 h
@ﬁ ff G Y e 2
7] H |® ~ —
(6] =M@ 1 ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
@ o 2] o 0 2
H® \ H_ - - - SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
8 o k8 Ba 3 R
(-’:,_\\ =7 Or HEXAGON i 10
6% \ ), © (3 3 | BRACKET o%
) ///éj— 4 | BUSH &
@ H@ @ 2) o 5 | GRUB SCREW 3
ALIGNED / /@ O\ \ 6 | SHAFT 7
‘/2 9 |e 7 | HATCHING 10
e © SUBTOTAL 57
RIGHT VIEW
IS
© ©® © ? 2 | PuLLEY 8
2) [2) 3 | BRACKET A
H@ e
SUBTOTAL 21),
© (3] © GENERAL
H +W e He e 9 . 9_ B J_ B . E) 1 zz:r:lzl_lNEs 7
9 2 PLANE + LABEL 31/2
' ©
3V 3 | ASSEMBLY 6
A o
SECTION A-A SUBTOTAL 16}
© 6 6
TOTAL 95
EXAMINATION NUMBER
EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

NSC

DBE/Feb. - Mar. 2013

4

B[4

AN ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTES
TWO OR MORE PARTS SO
ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH
COMPONENT CORRECTLY
ASSEMBLED (10 PARTS -1=9)

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW

1 | VALVE BODY 11
2 | FIBRE SEAL 2
3 | SHAFT 7
4 | HANDLE 5
5 | WASHER 2
6 | M16NUT 6
7 | LEFT CUP SEAL 3
8 | VALVE 3
9 | RIGHT CUP SEAL 3
10 | END CAP 7
H [ HATCHING 13

SUBTOTAL 62

LEFTT VIEW

1 | HANDLE 2%
2 | M16 NUT 4
3 | SHAFT 3

4 | WASHER 1%
5 | VALVE BODY 9

SUBTOTAL 20

GENERAL

1 | CENTRE LINES 2
2 | AssEmBLY 9
SUBTOTAL 11

TOTAL 93

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P1 NSC DBE/November 2012

© o A
[9) © )
CONSTRUCTION NOT 1 <\
SHOWN (-2) (9)19] N
9] |
9]
© |
e 6 B |0
0 0 0
N o o
[N () 0
ASSESSMENT
(1 CRITERIA
© SECTIONAL FRONT
VIEW
1 | HousING 9
(1)
1
0 |g 2 | RELEASE ARM 9%
% hL 3 | GRUB sCREW 3
@ l: g 6 @ ‘1/\/‘/ 4 | SPACER 3
(6) 4 \g 5 | key 2
HH| H ]“ G |
6 — — —0 o _6 © @ 6 | SHAFT 6%
4 @ 6 \ / 7 | LEVER 7
R 9 9 6 6 8 | WASHER 2
I\ \\Q\ W;/ﬁ/ /@ 1 9 | M14NUT 5
({ o o o H | HATCHING 13
(1] ) SUBTOTAL 60
v RIGHT VIEW
[N —_—
©LENGTH N
1 | HOUSING 5
2 | RELEASE ARM 4
\ v
T 71T %2 3 | LEVER 4
fem NG
N% §7 SUBTOTAL 17
H GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 4
H/ AN ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTES v’ e ——
TWO OR MORE PARTS, SO 2 [ BLANE 3
ALLOCATE 1 MARK FOR EACH
COMPONENT CORRECTLY 3 | ASSEMBLY 8
ASSEMBLED (9 PARTS -1 =38)
SUBTOTAL 15
TOTAL 92

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/Feb.-Mar. 2012

®
e
2
®

(
;

N
A A N
@ ©) (8 (8] [8) O @/ N
(1] o (8 0710,
3 ’) o © v
(1] | ! | N
HO e 8] 3 MARK FOR EACH
r (8] COMPONENT
i O HO CORRECTLY
i @ 6 ASSEMBLED
new oo 0P ©
e (5] ‘}9 : - 1 MARK FOR
Sy va PLACING POINT P
6
6 | (8]
< E=arte gﬂﬁ—ﬂ &g
—p 44—HO g\
HO HE o \\9 ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
BOLT DETAIL SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
l o H % 1 | PAD 3
PO NN
) 000
2 | JACKARM 11
(4] el o 3 | PN 1
) S:A:T 9 4 | smox %
H HATCHED 5 | SHAFT 14%
6 | BRACKET 7
|
9 7 | WASHER 1
0% 8 | M12BOLT 11
el 9 | HATCHING 13
SUBTOTAL 69
TOP VIEW
1 | OUTLINE 10
H g 2 M12 BOLT + 3
WASHER
SUBTOTAL 13
GENERAL
1 | CENTRE LINES 2
2 |pnerme | 4
3 | ASSEMBLY 5
SUBTOTAL 1
TOTAL 93
v EXAMINATION NUMBER
SECTION A-A
EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2011
O
& A |
020 | 4 %0 o =o'
= | /\ g d
& o gl ©
b — ° e/ e
p
5) (5) i (3) -
-
(8 (8 (8 (8] (8 (8 VG | '
|
1 MARK FOR EACH | |
* COMPONENT % ©
H CORRECTLY
O 0 ASSEMBLED ’ ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
O vo n & 9\ (9 o SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
G 0 l 0 \/ POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | SIGN [ MODERATE
H 4] ﬁ H 1 | SHAFTA )
oo |9 |[le® d' b % ® Lo 1
H " ASSEMBLY MARK ALLOCATION o | crrsmresn 7}/2
| g 4 | TIE-ROD 9
"
o 5 [ m12NUT 8
| 6 | SHAFTB 2
000|060 7 | poweL 1
| 8 | FORK 10}’2
(4 5 F}@
9 [BUSHB 1
0- | -0 H | HATCHING 12
‘ N SUB-TOTAL 54
|
I RIGHT VIEW
3 | oFFsET conn 5%
9 9 9 4 | TIE-ROD 5
© 6
5 | M12NUT 4%
8 [ FORK 6
SUB-TOTAL 21
© (3] PART 1, MARK
WITH PART 3— | GENERAL
9 9 H 1 | CENTRE LINES 4
0 oo ™ 2 | Eeee | 5
H Ao &J 3 | FVASSEMBLY 7
—gﬁﬂ oA
SUB-TOTAL 16
SECTION ON A-A W' A .-
TOTAL 91

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

NSC

DBE/Feb. - Mar. 2011

®

X
®

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
TOP VIEW
POSSIEL | ogrameo | sien | moperate
1. M14 BOLT 3
2. BUSH 1
3. SWIVEL 3
4. FIXED ARM 2
5. PIN 4
6. BUSH 2
7. LOCKING PIN 1
8. YOKE 10
9. MOUNTING al
BRACKET 2

SUBTOTAL 31

SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
1. M14 BOLT 104
2. BUSH 33
3. SWIVEL 33
4. FIXED ARM 4

5. SPRING WASHER | 23}

6. M14 NUT 5

7. PIN 1

8. YOKE 9

9. MOUNTING 4
BRACKET

SUBTOTAL 43

GENERAL

THIRD ANGLE 2

<& CENTRE LINES 3

® SECTION A-A 4
A HATCHING 9
ASSEMBLY

Q MARK OF EVERY PART 5

CORRECTLY ASSEMBLED

SUBTOTAL 23

TOTAL | 97

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DBE/November 2010

f@ ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
&

HALF-SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW

POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATE

3} THIRD ANGLE 2
- A3
- GJI |9 1. AXLE PIPE 3
3) P 2. STUB AXLE 9
I 3]
© 3. WHEELSTUD | 8}
4. WHEEL HUB 8
o 5. BEARINGS 7
A
( 6. SPACER 1
_@ = A
k 7. WASHER 13
8. CIRCLIP 12
6 B o K o 9. HUB CAP 5
4] )\ SUBTOTAL | 47
o A ©
o
[ / Vi A 1 % RIGHT VIEW + GENERAL
[ 9 A o le 1. WHEEL HUB 43
. A %K
b q 2. WHEEL STUD 2
q
STUB AXLE NOT HATCHED v

3. BEARING 9
4. WASHER 1
P 5. CIRCLIP 3

v :
BOTTOM HALF NOT HATCHED v fp b d b F———— )

)

7. ASSEMBLY 9
© 8. SECTION A-A 4

e o © o 2 -
9. CENTRELINES | 4
10. HATCHING 113
SUBTOTAL | 50
- - TOTAL | 97

BALL BEARING x2
&
HATCHING x 2

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2

NSC

DoE/Feb. - March 2010

SECTION A-A©6

/
\,

N

DETAIL A

6
A7 .|o
NOTE:

THE ARROW MUST POINT
FROM THE LEFT.

NOTE:

SHOULD THE CANDIDATE HAVE ASSEMBLED THE
DRAWING INCORRECTLY, ANY MARK ALLOCATED
TO A PARTICULAR LINE ON THE ASSEMBLY CAN
ONLY BE AWARDED TO THE LINE ONCE.

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | SIGN | MODERATE
1 | HOUSING 7
BUSHA +
2 | SHORT SHAFT )
3 | FLYWHEELS 6
4 | JOURNAL 4
BUSH B + 1
S | DRIVE SHAFT 113
6 | WASHER +NUT 7
HATCHING +
7 | NON-HATCHING 14
LABELS +
8 | CENTRE LINES 2
SUBTOTAL 563
RIGHT VIEW
1 | HousING 63
2 | DRAIN PLUG 4
3 | FLYWHEEL 4
4 | DRIVE SHAFT 2
5 | NUT + WASHER 4
CUTTING
6 | PLANE + 5
CENTRE LINES
3RD ANGLE
7 | RiGHT vIEW 2
8 | ASSEMBLY 10
SUBTOTAL g
TOTAL 94
EXAMINATION NUMBER
EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC

DoE/November 2009
&
<
Y4
ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
SECTIONAL VIEW
= POSSIBLE OBTAINED SIGN MODERATE
S =
1. BASE 10
AL
Q 2] 2. SHAFT 11
YA 24 _
A7 T @ 3. BUSH 3
AL 4. RATCHET 6
\57\') 5. KEY 1%
s | e
7. HATCHING 105
a7 FRONT VIEW
1. BASE 8
2. SHAFT 214
el
4. RATCHET 3%
i.RI’\RAATCHET 7%
6. PIN 1%
FLANE Ach 3
CENTRELINES | 15x} =73
ASSEMBLY 6
3rd ANGLE 2
TOTAL 93
EXAMINATION NUMBER
EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved




Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DoE/February/March 2009

ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
S ANSWER SHEET 4 SElESE ©
& FACET SECTIONING TOTAL
FRONT VIEW
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED

1. SUPPORT

BRACKET 16 5 21

2. SHAFT 1 O% 1 % 12

3. BUSH 3 1 4

4. PULLEY 10 2 12

5. KEY 1 % 1 %

v

6. WASHER 1 % % 2

7. M22 NUT 5 1 5 1

’ 2 2

FACET SECTIONING TOTAL
TOP VIEW
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED

1. SUPPORT 1 1

BRACKET 13 2 13 2

2. SHAFT 2 2

3. PULLEY 2 2

4. WASHER 1 1

5. M22 NUT 4 4

6. CUTTING PLANE

9 2 2

CENTRE LINES 6 %

ASSEMBLY 6
TOTAL| 95

1¢

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER |6

Copyright reserved



DoE/November 2008

Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC
ﬂ& ANSWER SHEET 4 ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
& FACET SECTIONING TOTAL
POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED | POSSIBLE | OBTAINED
1. SHAFT 81, A 9
2. KEY 1 1% 25
3. BUSH 4 3 7
SRACKET 15 4% 19%
5. PULLEY 14 3 17
80\ 6. WASHER 1 VA 15
08'\%\0\'8 7. M18 NUT 6% VA 7
lE.LAI\@'_?EUNTING 1 2 3 1 5
9. COLLAR 2 1 3
10. PIN 1 Yo 1%
CENTRE LINES 5
ASSEMBLY 10
TOTAL | 98

v

CONSTRUCTION

EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER

Copyright reserved



Engineering Graphics and Design/P2 NSC DoE/Exemplar 2008

s ANSWER SHEET 4 ASSESSMENT CRITERIA
é‘?g\/ FACET SECTIONING TOTAL

POSSIBLE OBTAINED POSSIBLE OBTAINED POSSIBLE OBTAINED

/ 1 KEY 2 1 3

2 SHAFT 10 2% 12V

- k : 3 BUSH 4 2 6
H Sy k — T~ 4 SPUR GEAR 11 42 15%
L e | s 6 S

[ %@ /ﬁ §§ 6 WASHER 1 1 1%
7 M16-NUT 4 VA 5

d
7/ \ CENTRE LINES

ASSEMBLY

s LEFT VIEW
i N CUTTING PLANE

LABEL VIEW

7
T
B

AUXILIARY VIEW

[ cLe 49 TOTAL 90

n’

4./

5
\/ __'_GL-."—4‘.——
o \_ J \_
ClLe . ClLe ClLe ClLe
. i I '5.!: H_'ﬁ[g' .;
L I ° I ! — | |
A
SECTION ON A-A EXAMINATION NUMBER

EXAMINATION NUMBER | 5
Copyright reserved Please turn over




	E1.pdf
	P2 Q4 MG.pdf
	P2 Q4 MG v1.pdf
	P2 Q4 MG v2.pdf
	1.  P2 Q4 MG A3.pdf
	MG4 2.pdf
	MG4 1.pdf

	2.  P2 Q4.pdf
	3.  P2 Q4 ANTW.pdf



